Maine law.
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CHAP. 129 

IN FAVOR OF THE TOWN OF CHELSEA 

RESOLVES, 1949 

'Close time about Monhegan, penalty. It shall be unlawful to take, 
catch, kill, destroy, or set any lobster trap or other device for the purpose 
of taking, catching, killing or destroying any lobster or lobsters within 2 

miles of the shore of Monhegan Island between the 25th day of June of 
each year and the 1st day of January following. Any person violating the 
provisions of this rule and regulation shall be punished by a fine of not 
more than $50.' ; and be it further 

Resolved: That chapter 91 of the resolves of 1941 be, and hereby is, 
repealed. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 127 
RESOL VE Relating to Use of Seines in Medomak River, Lincoln County. 

Medomak river; use of seines. Resolved: That the commissioner of 
sea and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue 
a rule and regulation permitting the use of any purse, drag or stop seines 
in Medomak river, above a line drawn from Martin's point in the town of 

. Friendship, westerly by the northeast end of Hog Island to a point op­
posite in the town of Bremen, or take smelts in said river or its tributaries. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 128 

RESOL VE Transferring Moneys from Employees' Retirement Fund to 
General Fund. 

Transfer of moneys. Resolved: That the state controller be, and here­
by is, authorized to transfer on the books of the state the sum of $108,229.65 
from the pension accumulation fund to the teachers' savings fund of the 
employees' retirement system. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 129 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Town of Chelsea. 

Town of Chelsea; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated from the general highway fund the sum of $875 to be paid 
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